St. Mary, Our Lady of the Annunciation
Religious Education Calendar 6-7:30pm
2023-2024
Tuesday, Sept. 12" Open House and Registration in the school hall 6pm
Tuesday, Sept. 19" Classes begin (Meet in the church)
Sunday, Sept. 24" Confirmation Sunday Session #1 9:30-11:30am
Tuesday, Sept. 26™ Class
Tuesday, Oct. 3™ Class

Sunday, Oct. 8" Confirmation Sunday Session #2 9:30-11:30am
Confirmation Parent Meeting with Fr. Jim at 1:30pm in church.
Tuesday, Oct. 10" Class

Tuesday, Oct. 17*" Class

Sunday, Oct. 22" Confirmation Sunday Session #3 9:30-11:30am

Tuesday, Oct. 24 Class

Saturday, Oct. 28™ NET Ministries Confirmation Retreat 10-4pm at St. Joe’s Erie
Tuesday, Oct. 31°* No Class—Halloween

Sunday, Nov. 5" Confirmation Sunday Session #4 9:30-11:30am
First Communion Parent Meeting with Fr. Jim at 1:30pm in church.
Tuesday, Nov. 7" No Class—Election Day

Tuesday, Nov. 14™ Class

Sunday, Nov. 19" Confirmation Sunday Session #5 9:30-11:30am

Tuesday, Nov. 21 Class

Tuesday, Nov. 28" Class

Sunday, Dec. 3™ First Sunday of Advent

Tuesday, Dec. 5% Class/Prep for Confession/First Reconciliation Interviews

Sunday, Dec. 10" Confirmation Sunday Session #6 9:30-11:30am

Tuesday, Dec. 12 Class/Confession/First Reconciliation for 2™ grade

Thursday, Dec. 14" Sacramental Holy Hour in church from 6-7pm. All 2" and 8" graders to attend.
Tuesday, Dec. 19" Class

Tuesday, Dec. 26" No Class—Christmas Break



Tuesday, Jan. 2" No Class—Christmas Break

Tuesday, Jan. 9" Class

Tuesday, Jan. 16" Class

Sunday, Jan. 21** Confirmation Sunday Session # 7 9:30-11:30am

Tuesday, Jan. 23™ Class/Circle of Grace

Tuesday, Jan. 30" Class

Tuesday, Feb. 6™ Class

Sunday, Feb. 11™" Confirmation Sunday Session #8 9:30-11:30am Sponsor or parent to attend.
Tuesday, Feb. 13" Class

Wednesday, Feb. 14" Ash Wednesday

Saturday, Feb. 17*" First Communion Retreat 10-1pm in church gathering space. One parent or
Godparent to attend.

Tuesday, Feb. 20" Class/Prep for Confession

Tuesday, Feb. 27" Class/Confession

Thursday, Feb. 29" Sacramental Holy Hour in church from 6-7pm. All 2" and 8t graders to attend.
Tuesday, March 5" Family Class Soup and Bread; Stations of the Cross

Sunday, March 10" Confirmation Sunday Session #9 9:30-11:30am

Tuesday, March 12" Class

Tuesday, March 19" Class

Sunday, March 24" Palm Sunday—Easter Egg Hunt 12:45-2pm in the school hall
Tuesday, March 26" No Class—Spring Break

Tuesday, April 2™ Class

Tuesday, April 9" Class/Confirmation Interviews

Tuesday, April 16™ Class/First Communion Interviews

Monday, April 22™ Confirmation Rehearsal 6pm

Tuesday, April 23 Ice Cream Social

Wednesday, April 24" Family of Parishes Confirmation Mass 6pm at St. Mary
Tuesday, April 30" First Communion Rehearsal 6pm in church

Saturday, May 4" First Communion Mass 4:30pm



